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There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant
programming treatment of those issues for the period 10/1/14 to 12/31/14. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order
in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue

Program

Date

Time

Duration

Type/Description

Education-Charter
Schools in Indiana

News Feature

10/01/14

4:44 p.m.
8:32 a.m.

4:51

An application for Ball State to
charter a school in Bloomington
is putting a new twist on the old
argument over charter schools.
The local school district fears the
proposed charter could re-open
old financial wounds.

Government/Education-
Gay Marriage

News Feature

10/28/14

5:32 p.m.
8:32 a.m.

3:46

Indiana University officials
announced their opposition to an
amendment to the state
constitution that would ban
same-sex marriage if passed.
The university’s president says
IU has become a member of an
organization aiming to defeat the
ban.

Government-Immigrant
Deportation

WNIN News

11/20/14

7:32 a.m.
4:06 p.m.

1.00

President Obama’s
announcement that the federal
government will not deport
approximately 5 million
unauthorized immigrants is
receiving strong, but mixed
reactions from Hoosiers.

Employment Report for
November

WNIN News

11/21/14

8:06 a.m.
5:32 p.m.

1.00

Indiana’s private sector added
more than five thousand jobs last
month while the state’s
unemployment rate remained at
its lowest levels in six years.

Terrorism-Local Death

WNIN News

11/23/14

6:32 a.m.
5:06 p.m.

1:00

Friends, family and complete
strangers gathered to pay tribute
to Indianapolis-native Abdul-
Rahman Kassig.

The 26-year-old was captured by
ISIS last year and recently
beheaded.

Indiana Tourism Report

WNIN News

11/24/14

7:06 a.m.
5:32 p.m.

1:00

Brown County businesses say
this fall was their busiest tourist
season in years.

Thousands of people flock to the
area to see the changing leaves.
A report on what led to the
current year’s big boost in
visitors.

WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are shared with the
production staff of both TV and radio.
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Health-Diabetes
Month

WNIN New Story

11/25/14

6:32 a.m.
3:32 p.m.

1:00

An estimated 11 percent of
Indiana residents have Type 2
diabetes, and during American
Diabetes Month in November
health experts are spreading
the word about the importance
of prevention. Indiana State
Department of health says 500
thousand people in Indiana
have diabetes, and the toll on
health can be great.

Government-
Infrastructure

WNIN News
Story

12/12/14

3:32 p.m.
7:06 a.m.

1.00

INDOT says the cost of
maintaining Indiana’s roads is
substantial and growing, while
the revenue streams used to
pay for those repairs are
decreasing. The legislature
will likely be unable address
that issue in its next budget:

Education-Pre-
School Pilot
Program

WNIN News
Story

12/15/14

8:06 a.m.
5:06 p.m.

1.00

Today is the deadline for
families in Allen, Lake, Marion
and Vanderburgh counties to
apply for grant money to
participate in On My Way Pre-
K, the state’s preschool pilot
program. group of four year
olds

Charitable Giving
Choices

WNIN News
Story

12/16/14

6:32 a.m.
4:32 p.m.

1.00

A recent study from the Better
Business Bureau revealed that
people consider the finances
of an organization to be the
most important indicator of
trust. The B-B-B serving
Central Indiana suggests
giving decisions should not
focus on just one aspect of a
charity.

INCASA Hiatus and
Assault Victims

News Feature

12/17/14

7:44 a.m.
4:44 p.m.

4:30

The Indiana Coalition Against
Sexual Assault hasn’t been
operating for months and
advocates worry that means
those dealing with sexual
assault aren’t getting the help
they need.

Environment-Water
Policy in 2014-2015
Legislative Session

WNIN News
Story

12/22/14

3:32 p.m.
8:06 a.m.

1:15

Environmental and business
groups are starting to sound
the alarm bells on the need for
comprehensive water policies
in Indiana. Indiana Public
Broadcasting’s Brandon Smith
reports on what to expect in
the upcoming session:

WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are

shared with the production staff of both TV and radio.




