WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report) October-December 2014 Prepared by Daniel G. Moore FM Program Director 1/01/2015

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 10/1/14 to 12/31/14. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Education-Charter Schools in Indiana	News Feature	10/01/14	4:44 p.m. 8:32 a.m.	4:51	An application for Ball State to charter a school in Bloomington is putting a new twist on the old argument over charter schools. The local school district fears the proposed charter could re-open old financial wounds.
Government/Education- Gay Marriage	News Feature	10/28/14	5:32 p.m. 8:32 a.m.	3:46	Indiana University officials announced their opposition to an amendment to the state constitution that would ban same-sex marriage if passed. The university's president says IU has become a member of an organization aiming to defeat the ban.
Government-Immigrant Deportation	WNIN News	11/20/14	7:32 a.m. 4:06 p.m.	1:00	President Obama's announcement that the federal government will not deport approximately 5 million unauthorized immigrants is receiving strong, but mixed reactions from Hoosiers.
Employment Report for November	WNIN News	11/21/14	8:06 a.m. 5:32 p.m.	1:00	Indiana's private sector added more than five thousand jobs last month while the state's unemployment rate remained at its lowest levels in six years.
Terrorism-Local Death	WNIN News	11/23/14	6:32 a.m. 5:06 p.m.	1:00	Friends, family and complete strangers gathered to pay tribute to Indianapolis-native Abdul-Rahman Kassig. The 26-year-old was captured by ISIS last year and recently beheaded.
Indiana Tourism Report	WNIN News	11/24/14	7:06 a.m. 5:32 p.m.	1:00	Brown County businesses say this fall was their busiest tourist season in years. Thousands of people flock to the area to see the changing leaves. A report on what led to the current year's big boost in visitors.

WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are shared with the production staff of both TV and radio.

WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report)
October-December 2014
Prepared by Daniel G. Moore
FM Program Director
1/01/2015
Page 2

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Health-Diabetes Month	WNIN New Story	11/25/14	6:32 a.m. 3:32 p.m.	1:00	An estimated 11 percent of Indiana residents have Type 2 diabetes, and during American Diabetes Month in November health experts are spreading the word about the importance of prevention. Indiana State Department of health says 500 thousand people in Indiana have diabetes, and the toll on health can be great.
Government- Infrastructure	WNIN News Story	12/12/14	3:32 p.m. 7:06 a.m.	1:00	INDOT says the cost of maintaining Indiana's roads is substantial and growing, while the revenue streams used to pay for those repairs are decreasing. The legislature will likely be unable address that issue in its next budget:
Education-Pre- School Pilot Program	WNIN News Story	12/15/14	8:06 a.m. 5:06 p.m.	1:00	Today is the deadline for families in Allen, Lake, Marion and Vanderburgh counties to apply for grant money to participate in On My Way Pre-K, the state's preschool pilot program. group of four year olds
Charitable Giving Choices	WNIN News Story	12/16/14	6:32 a.m. 4:32 p.m.	1:00	A recent study from the Better Business Bureau revealed that people consider the finances of an organization to be the most important indicator of trust. The B-B-B serving Central Indiana suggests giving decisions should not focus on just one aspect of a charity.
INCASA Hiatus and Assault Victims	News Feature	12/17/14	7:44 a.m. 4:44 p.m.	4:30	The Indiana Coalition Against Sexual Assault hasn't been operating for months and advocates worry that means those dealing with sexual assault aren't getting the help they need.
Environment-Water Policy in 2014-2015 Legislative Session	WNIN News Story	12/22/14	3:32 p.m. 8:06 a.m.	1:15	Environmental and business groups are starting to sound the alarm bells on the need for comprehensive water policies in Indiana. Indiana Public Broadcasting's Brandon Smith reports on what to expect in the upcoming session:

WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are shared with the production staff of both TV and radio.